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Blue Shadow Honeybee Rose Ladybug Beige Space Lavender Happy Hearts

MUGT8326 MUGT8426 MUGT8526 MUGT8626

Size

Tritan ø7 cm - hight 10 cm

BPA Free

Plate 2-pack - Tritan

Bowl 2-pack - Tritan

Blue Shadow Honeybee Rose Ladybug Beige Space Lavender Happy Hearts

PLAT8726 PLAT8826 PLAT8926 PLAT9026

Size

Tritan ø20 cm

BPA Free
NEW NEW NEW NEW 

NEW NEW NEW NEW 

Blue Shadow Honeybee Rose Ladybug Beige Space Lavender Happy Hearts

CUTT7926 CUTT8026 CUTT8126 CUTT8226

Size

Tritan 1 x fork-1 x knife - 1 x spoon 3 pcs - 14,5 x 0,5 x 2,2 cm

BPA Free
NEW NEW NEW NEW 

Blue Shadow Honeybee Rose Ladybug Beige Space Lavender Happy Hearts

BOWT9126 BOWT9226 BOWT9326 BOWT9426

Size

Tritan ø12 cm

BPA Free

NEW NEW NEW NEW 

Cutlery Set - Tritan

Mini Mug 2-pack - Tritan
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Dinner Set - Tritan
Size

Tritan 1 x Plate – 1 x Bowl - 1 x Mini Mug - 1 x Cutlery Set (fork/spoon/knife) ø20cm - ø12 cm - ø7 cm - 13 x 4,5 x 0,5 x 2,2 cm

BPA Free

NEW NEW 

NEW NEW 

Safest and most functional!
Our Tritan tableware is lightweight, 

durable, and 100% safe for children.
Tritan withstands drops, is dishwasher 
safe, and keeps its crysal-clear look 

wash after wash – a long-lasting 
and sustainable choice for 

everyday use.

Beige Space Lavender Happy Hearts

SETT9726 SETT9826

Blue Shadow Honeybee Rose Ladybug

SETT9526 SETT9626
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Drinking Bottle - Tritan

Milk Honeybee Milk Ladybug Beige Space Lavender Happy Hearts

TTBL4325 TTBL4425 TTBL7326 TTBL7826

Size

Tritan 300 ml

Silicone leak proof spout 6M+

BPA Free

Straw Bottle - Tritan

Drinking Bottle - Thermo

Milk Honeybee Milk Ladybug Beige Space Lavender Happy Hearts

THBO4024 THBO4025 THBO7326 THBO7426

304 Stainless Steel Size

Lid PP 350 ml

BPA Free

NOOS 

NOOS 

NOOS 

Size

BPA Free 350 ml

Tritan 9M+

Size

500 ml

9M+

NEW NEW

NOOS NEW NEW

NEW NEW NOOS 

NOOS 

NOOS 

NOOS 

Milk Honeybee Milk Ladybug Beige Space Lavender Happy Hearts

TTBS4125 TTBS4225 TTBS6926 TTBS7626

Milk Honeybee Milk Ladybug Beige Space Lavender Happy Hearts

STBS7725 STBS7825 TTSC7526 TTSC8026

NEW NEW
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Size

LFGB Silicone - BPA Free 180 ml

12 x 7  x 11 cm

Sippy / Snack Cup Set

Lunch Box
Size

Silicone – Free of Phthalates 700 ml

17,3 x 12,5 x 5,8 cm 

NOOS 

Milk Honeybee Milk Ladybug 

LUNC9525 LUNC9625

NOOS 

Size

LFGB Silicone - BPA Free - Lid PP 3 Y+ - 15 cm (1)

9 M+ - 15 cm - 12,5 cm (2)

6M+ - 16 cm (3)

Bottle accessorie Set

(1) Lid, Straw & Brush Set 
for Staninless Steel Bottel 350 ml

(2) Straw & Brush Set 
for Tritan Bottels 350 ml & 500 ml

(3) Straw & Brush Set 
for Tritan Straw Bottel 300 ml 

STAS0926 STAS1026 STAS1126

NEW NEW

Milk Honeybee Milk Ladybug 

SCUP7726 SCUP7826

NEW NEW NEW
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Size

304 Stainless Steel 1000 ml

LFGB Silicone Lid & Divider 16,5 x 12,5 x 7,3 cm 

Lunch Box

Milk Honeybee Milk Ladybug Cozy Grey Tin Stickman Cozy Grey Swandersen

LUNC7124 LUNC7224 LUNC7424 LUNC7324

NOOS NOOS NOOS NOOS 

Lavender Hearts Beige Space

LUNC0626 LUNC0526

Lunch Box

Milk Honeybee Milk Ladybug Beige Space Lavender Hearts

LUNC7526 LUNC7626 LUNC7726 LUNC7826

NEW NEW NEW NEW

Size

PP - BPA Free 1100 ml

18 x 21 x 5,7 cm

NEW NEW
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Size

Neoprene 29 x 21 x 15 cm

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 

Insulated

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 34 x 24 x 12 cm

Neoprene

Insulated

Lunch Bag Cooler

Size

93% Polyester, 7% Spandex 30 x 30 cm

Filling 100% Polyester 

Lightweight Memory Form

Milk Lady Lovebug Milk Honeybee Happy

NECK9826 NECK9926

Travel Neck Pillow Kids 

13

Oak Lily Oak Craby Beige Honeybee Happy Beige Lady Lovebug

BACK5824 BACK5724 BACK6126 BACK6826

NOOS NOOS 

Oak Lily Oak Craby Beige Honeybee Happy Beige Lady Lovebug

COOL5624 COOL5524 COOL6326 COOL7026

Backpack Cooler



Changing Bag
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Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 40 x 30 x 25 cm 

100% Tvill Cotton - 100% Satin Cotton

Outer: Oyster Grey 
Inner: Oyster Grey Striped

Outer: Wood
Inner: Wood Striped

Outer: Black
Inner: Oyster Grey Striped

BAGO3526 BAGW3626 BAGB3726

NEW NEW NEW 

Basket Storage Set
Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 15 x 15 x 15 cm - 25 x 15 x 15 cm

100% Tvill Cotton - 100% Satin Cotton

Outer: Oyster Grey 
Inner: Oyster Grey Striped

Outer: Wood
Inner: Wood Striped

BAOO3926 BAWW3826

NEW NEW 

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 15 x 15 x 15 cm - 25 x 15 x 15 cm

100% Plush Cotton 

Coted 100% Cotton

Outer: Milk 
Inner: Milk

BAMM4026

NEW 
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Basket Organizer Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100   100% Tvill Cotton - 100% Satin Cotton 30 x 15 x 20 cm

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 50 x 64 x 9 cm 

100% Coated Cotton 

Changing Mat

NOOS NOOS 

Changing Pad
Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 65 x 39 cm 

100% Tvill Cotton - 100% Satin Cotton

Oyster Grey Milk Honeybee Happy Milk Lady Lovebug 

1291131103 CMAT8126 CMAT8826

NEW NEW 

NEW 

Outer: Oyster Grey 
Inner: Oyster Grey Striped

Outer: Wood
Inner: Wood Striped

Outer: Black 
Inner: Oyster Grey Striped

CPOO4426 CPWW4526 CPBO4626

NEW NEW NEW 

Outer: Oyster Grey 
Inner: Oyster Grey Striped

Outer: Wood
Inner: Wood Striped

BOOO4226 BOWW4126

Outer: Milk 
Inner: Milk

BOMM4326

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100   100% Plush Cotton - Coted 100% Cotton 30 x 15 x 20 cm

NOOS 
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Muslins 4-pack 

Muslins 6-pack 

NOOS 

White - Oyster Grey Milk (with blue edge) Milk (with Rose edge) Oyster Grey (with Milk edge)

MUSL8323 MUSL4726 MUSL4826 MUSL4926

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 70 x 70 cm

100% Cotton

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 70 x 70 cm
100% Cotton

Oyster Grey  (with Milk edge)

MUSL5026

NOOS 

Muslins 10-pack 
Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 70 x 70 cm

100% Cotton

NOOS NOOS 

Mini Muslins 4-pack 

Milk (with blue edge) Milk (with Rose edge) Oyster Grey (with milk edge)

MMUS5126 MMUS5226 MMUS5326

NEW 

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 40 x 40 cm
100% Cotton

NEW NEW NEW

NEW 

NEWNEW

Milk / Beige /  Blue Honeybee 
Happy

Milk / Beige / Rose
Lady Lovebug

Cozy Grey / Wood / Milk
Tin Stick Man

MUSL8726 MUSL9026 MUSL8524
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Swaddle

NOOS 

Milk Honeybee Happy Milk Lady Lovebug

MUSL8926 MUSL2226

NOOS 

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 100 x 100 cm

100% Cotton

Bibs Muslin 2-pack 

Milk (with blue edge) Milk (with Rose edge) Oyster Grey (with milk edge)

BMUS5726 BMUS5826 BMUS5926

Bibs Big Muslin 2-pack 

Milk (with blue edge) Milk (with Rose edge) Oyster Grey (with milk edge)

BMUS6026 BMUS6126 BMUS6226

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 26 x 24 cm 
100% Cotton

Milk (with blue edge) Milk (with Rose edge) Oyster Grey (with milk edge)

MUSS5426 MUSS5526 MUSS5626

NEW NEW NEW 

Swaddle 2-pack
Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 100 x 100 cm

100% Cotton

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 20 x 22 cm 
100% Cotton

NEW NEW NEW 

NEW NEW NEW 
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Size

100% Organic Cotton 25 x 20 cm

Filling 100% Recycled Polyester

Wooden Ring

Music Mobile

Wood / Oyster Grey Duckling Milk Swan Aqua Green Octopus Oyster Grey Octopus

MUST8024 MUST7924 MUSO7523 MUSO7423

Size

30 x 25 cm

Size

35 x 25 cm

NOOS NOOS NOOS NOOS 

NOOS 

NOOS NOOS 

NOOS 

Milk Teddy Misty Rose Teddy Misty Blue Teddy

MUST0226 MUST7223 MUST7323

Fern Rocket

MUMR3525

NEW

Wood Rabbit Cosy Grey Rabbit

MUSP8124 MUSR0126

NEW 
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Milk Swan Oyster Grey Duckling

CUDT7024 CUDT7124

NOOS NOOS 

NOOS NOOS NOOS 

Wood Rabbit Misty Rose Teddy Misty Blue Teddy Cosy Grey Rabbit

CUDR8924 CUDT7623 CUDT7723 CUDR0326

Size

100% Organic Cotton 30 x 30 cm

Filling 100% Recycled Polyester

CE EN71-1-3

Cuddle Cloth

Cuddle Cloth Soft

Misty Rose Little Teddy Misty Blue Little Teddy Milk Little Teddy

CCTR0826 CCTB0726 CCTM0926

Size

100% Organic Cotton 30 x 30 cm

Filling 100% Recycled Polyester

CE EN71-1-3

NEW

NEW NEW NEW
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Rattle Size

Toys 100% Organic Cotton 15 cm

Filling 100% Recycled Polyester

Wooden Ring

CE EN71-1-3

Blue / Honey Honeybee Berry Ladybug Lavender Butterfly Fern Rocket Milk Swan

RATH4325 RATL4425 RATB4225 RATR4125 RATS4925

NOOS NOOS NOOS NOOS NOOS 

Activity Toy Size

Toys 100% Organic Cotton 30 x 20 cm

Filling 100% Recycled Polyester

CE EN71-1-3

Honeycomb 5-pack

ATHO1126

NEW

Hand Cuddle Puppet
Size

100% Organic Cotton 20 x 25 cm

CE EN71-1-3

Cosy Grey Rabbit Milk Teddy Wood Puppy

HCPR0426 HCPT0526 HCPP0626

NEW NEW NEW
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Playmat

Space Butterfly

PLMR3725 PLMB3825

Swan Honeybee Ladybug

GYMS5124 PLMH3925 PLMH4025

Size

Toys 100% Organic Cotton ø90 cm

Filling 100% Recycled Polyester

CE EN71-1-3

Playmat – Soft Edge
Size

Toys 100% Organic Cotton ø90 cm

Filling 100% Recycled Polyester

CE EN71-1-3

Buddies 3-pack

ATBU1226

Hanging Activity Toy 
Size

Toys 100% Organic Cotton 12 x 10 cm

Filling 100% Recycled Polyester

CE EN71-1-3
NEW 

NOOS NOOS NOOS 

NOOS NOOS 
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Size

Beech Wood 60 x 35 cm

Mobile Holder

NOOS 

Mobile
Size

Toys 100% Organic Cotton 45 cm

Filling 100% Recycled Polyester

CE EN71-1-3

Wood/ Blue / Honey Honeybee Milk / Blue / Berry Ladybug

MOBH7726 MOBH8426

Knitted Blanket  
Size

100% Organic Cotton 70 x 100 cm

Misty Rose Misty Blue Oyster Grey

BLAN7823 BLAN7923 BLAN8023

NOOS NOOS NOOS 

NOOS NOOS 

Cosy Grey Wood Milk

BLAN1026 BLAN3524 BLAB9224

NEW

Nature White

WOOH9825 WOOH9826

NEW

NEW NEW
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Size

100% Cotton Voile 230 x ø50 cm

Canopy

Size

100% Cotton Voile 240 x 152 cm

Nature

WOOC9925

NOOS 

NOOS NOOS NOOS 

Canopy Holder
Size

Beech wood 140 cm

NOOS 

Size

250 x ø50 cm

Oyster Grey Wood Milk

1291120809 CANO1424 CANO1324

Bed Canopy 

Beige

CANC9525

White 

WOOC9926

NEW 

NOOS NOOS 

Blue Shadow English Rose

CANO7926 CANO8626



Milk Honeybee Happy Milk Lady Lovebug Fern Space Rose Butterfly

BEDB3724 (DK)
SEKBEDB3724 (SE)

BEDB1224 (DK)
SEKBEDB1224 (SE)

BEDB2025 (DK)
SEKBEDB2025 (SE)

BEDB2225
SEKBEDB2225 (SE)

Bedding - Baby

30

Cozy Grey Tin Stickman Cozy Grey Swandersen

BEDB3424 (DK)
SEKBEDB3424 (SE)

BEDB1724 (DK)
SEKBEDB1724 (SE)

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 70 x 100 – 40 x 45 cm (DK)

100% Satin Cotton 70 x 80 cm - 28 x 35 cm (SE)

NOOS NOOS NOOS NOOS 

NOOS NOOS 

Oyster Grey Vintage Striped Wood Vintage Striped

BEDB3126 (DK)
SEKBEDB3126 (SE)

BEDB3226 (DK) 
SEKBEDB3226 (SE)

Bedding - Baby

NEW NEW 

Milk Honeybee Milk Lady Lovebug Oyster Grey Garden

BEDB2926 (DK)
SEKBEDB2926 (SE)

BEDB2826 (DK)
SEKBEDB2826 (SE)

BEDB3026 (DK)
SEKBEDB3026 (SE)

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 70 x 100 – 40 x 45 cm (DK)

100% Seersucker Cotton 70 x 80 cm - 28 x 35 cm (SE)

NEW NEW NEW



Bedding - Junior
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Milk Honeybee Happy Milk Lady Lovebug Fern Space Rose Butterfly

BEDJ3824 (DK)
SEKBEDJ3824 (SE)

BEDJ3324 (DK)
SEKBEDJ3324 (SE)

BEDJ2125 (DK)
SEKBEDJ2125 (SE)

BEDJ2425 (DK)
SEKBEDJ2425 (SE)

NOOS NOOS NOOS NOOS 

NOOS NOOS 

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 100 x 140 – 40 x 45 cm (DK)

100% Satin Cotton 100 x 130 cm - 38 x 55 cm (SE)

NEW NEW 

Cozy Grey Tin Stickman Cozy Grey Swandersen Oyster Grey Vintage Striped Wood Vintage Striped

BEDJ1525 (DK)
SEKBEDJ1525 (SE)

BEDJ1824 (DK)
SEKBEDJ1824 (SE)

BEDJ3326 (DK)
SEKBEDJ3326 (SE)

BEDJ3426 (DK)
SEKBEDJ3426 (SE)
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Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 140 x 200 – 60 x 63 cm 

100% Satin Cotton 

Bedding - ADULT

Milk Honeybee Happy Milk Lady Lovebug Fern Space Rose Butterfly Cozy Grey Tin Stickman Cozy Grey Swandersen

BEDA7125 BEDA7025 BEDA2525 BEDA2625 BEDA1624 BEDA1924

NOOS NOOS NOOS NOOS NOOS NOOS 
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Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 25 x 260 x 1 cm

100% Cotton 

Bed Bumper Crib

Bed Bumper Cot

Bed Bumper Side by Side

NOOS NOOS 

Oyster Grey Milk Wood Milk Honeybee Happy Milk Lady Lovebug

1291111107 BUMC2224 BUMC2324 BUMC9226 BUMC9326

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 30 x 340 x 4 cm

100% Cotton 

NOOS NOOS NOOS 

NOOS 

Oyster Grey Milk Wood

1291111109 BUMC2124 BUMC9126

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 25 x 162 x 1 cm +

100% Cotton 25 x 84 x 1 cm

Oyster Grey Milk Wood

1291111108 BUMS2024 BUMS9326

NOOS NOOS NOOS 

Blue Shadow Rose Fern Green Cosy Grey

BUMC2726 BUMC2626 BUMC2526 BUMC2826

NOOS NOOS 

NEW NEW NEW NEW
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Blue Shadow Rose Rose

NEST3326 NEST3226 NEST3226

NEW

NEW 

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 85 x 50 x 10 cm 

100% Coated Cotton 

Babynest

Wood Oyster Grey Cosy Grey

NEST3124 1291481106 NEST3426

NOOS NOOS 

NEW NEW 

Milk Honeybee Happy Milk Lady Lovebug

NEST9426 NEST9526

NOOS NOOS 



Sky Honeybee Rose Ladybug Wood Ducling

HOOD1326 HOOD1426 HOOD1726

with embroidery Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 0+

100% Cotton 80 x 80 cm

Hooded Towel

38

with embroidery Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 25 x 20 cm

100% Cotton 

Wash Cloth 3-pack

Sky / Wood / Oyster Grey
Honeybee

Rose / Milk / Pale Honey
Lady Lovebug

WASH2926 WASH3026

Pale Honey Swan Milk Octopus Oyster Grey Teddy

HOOD1826 HOOD1526 HOOD1626

NEW NEW NEW

NEW NEW NEW

Bathrobe

NEW NEW

NEW NEW NEW

Sky Honeybee Rose Ladybug Wood Ducling

BATH2226 BATH2326 BATH2426

with embroidery Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 2-4 Y

100% Cotton 4-6 Y



Sky Honeybee Rose Ladybug Wood Ducling

PONC1926 PONC2026 PONC2126

with embroidery Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 2-6 Y

100% Cotton 

Poncho

NEW NEW NEW

39
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English Rose Wood Oyster Grey Honeybee English Rose Ladybug Blue Shadow Space

PACI9325 PACI9125 PACI5025 PACI5125 PACI5225

Pacifier Holder

41

Size

LFGB Silicone 21,5 cm

Free of Phthalates

CE EN 12586 + A1:2011

NOOS NOOS NOOS NOOS NOOS 

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 21,5 cm

100% Cotton

Pacifier Holder 2-pack

Milk - Blue edge Milk - Rose edge Oyster Grey - milk edge Oystergrey - Striped Wood - Striped

PACS7026 PACS7126 PACS7226 PACS6726 PACS6826

Milk - Honeybee Milk - Ladybug Fern - Space Rose - Butterfly Oyster Grey – Milk
PACS6326 PACS6426 PACS6526 PACS6626 Seersucker 

PACS6926

NEW NEW NEW NEW NEW 

NEW NEW NEW NEW NEW 
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PLAY TIME
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Hand & Foot Inkless Pads 

Black – Pink Black – Blue 

MEMO0424 MEMO0324

Brown – Green – Red

MEMO0524

3-pack

Non-Toxic Imprint Pads Pad size  8 x 12,5 cm

Blank cards x 3 

Pre-printed cards x  3

Link to pre-prints

1-pack 

Non-Toxic Imprint Pad

Blank cards x 2

Pre-printed cards  x 2 Pad size  8 x 12,5 cm

Link to pre-prints

Black Baby 

MEMO0624

2-pack Size

Non-Toxic Imprint Pads Pad: 6 x 10  cm

Blank cards x 2 Card: 10 x 15 cm

Pre-printed cards  x 2 Pad size  8 x 12,5 cm

Link to pre-prints

1-pack

Non-Toxic Imprint Pad

Blank cards x 2

Pre-printed cards  x 2 Pad size: 9,8 x 14,8 cm 

Link to pre-prints

NOOS 

NOOS NOOS 

Black  Toddler

MEMO0826

NEW 
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Hand & Foot Imprint

Gallery Frame

Fabric Paint Spray
Size

Non Toxic fabric spray paint + Multi colors 50 ml

Incl. pre printed stencils

NOOS 

Size

MDF Frame 25,3 x 34 x 4 cm

White Black Wood

MEMO7425 MEMO7525 MEMO7625

NOOS NOOS NOOS 

6-pack

MEMO1325

NEW 

White Wood

MEMO7023 MEMO0226

Size

Non-Toxic Inkless Pad - Black Frame: 20,4 x 26,4 x 1,5 cm

White Frame MDF Card: 10 x 15 cm

Pad size  8 x 12,5 cm
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PLAY TIME



Size

ø11 cm

Non-toxic Air dry Clay 

Incl. Ribbons

Hand & Foot Clay Kit

Blue White Beige Pink

MEMO1125 MEMO0124 MEMO1025 MEMO1224

NOOS NOOS NOOS NOOS 

Size

Frame MDF Frame: 29 x 24,5 x 2 cm 

Non-toxic Air dry Clay

White Medium Wood Medium

5001630501 MEMO0326

Hand & Foot Print

Size

Frame MDF Frame: 23,5 x 40 x 2 cm 

Non-toxic Air dry Clay

White Big Wood Big 

5001640501 MEMO0726

NOOS NEW 

NOOS NEW 

46
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White 

5001650501

Non-toxic Air dry Clay

Hand & Foot 3D Casting Kit

NOOS 

Size

33 X 17,5 X 5 cm / 44 X 21 X 5 cm

Frame MDF 

Non-toxic Air dry Clay

3D Hand & Foot - Frame

White Newborn White Toddler

MEMO9926 MEMO0126

47

Size

Tin can ø18 cm

Non-toxic Air dry Clay

White Box

5001620501

Hand & Foot Print Box

NOOS 

NEW 

NEW
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Size

LFGB Silicone 3+

Free of Phthalates

Silicone set

Skipping Rope

NOOS 

Size

LFGB Silicone 240 cm

Free of Phthalates 3+

Lavender Pink

SKIP0325 SKIP0425

Size

LFGB Silicone 0+

Free of Phthalates

Suction Spinner Set

Rose / Milk / Lavender 
Make up set

Blue / Milk / Wood 
Doctor Set

MAKS0225 DOCS0125

NOOS 

Fern Green / Milk / Wood Rosy / Lavender / English Rose

SPIN0525 SPIN0626

NOOS NOOS 
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POP-UP TENT

PFAS
FREE
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Pop-Up Tent - Sleep 
Size-Small

UV50+ D 100 cm

100% Polyester W 54 cm

PFAS Free H 65 cm 

CE EN71-1-2-3 Folded ø43 cm

Oyster Grey 

POPL3725

Size-Large

UV50+ D 80 cm

100% Polyester W 180 cm

PFAS Free H 100 cm 

CE EN71-1-2-3 Folded ø75 cm

Pop-Up Tent - Family 

Oyster Grey Lady Lovebug Honeybee Happy

POPS3625 POPS9626 POPS9526

Pop-Up Tent - Classic 

Oyster Grey Lady Lovebug Honeybee Happy

POPT5425 POPT5226 POPT5125
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PLAY TIME



Size

EN 71-3:2019+A1:2021 58 x 26 x 48 cm

High carbon steel frame

TPR + High carbon steel handles

8-inch silent front wheel

6-inch EVA silent rear wheel 

Fern Beige Berry

TRIC9526 TRIC9426 TRIC9626

Tricycle - Retro

53

Size

PP Rattan 21 x 17 x 15 cm

Bicycle Basket 

Nature

BASK9025

Mini Scooter 

Ladybug Honeybee Lavender Fern

SCOO5625 SCOO5725 SCOO5825 SCOO5925

NOOS 

NOOS NOOS 

Size

Laser pu ABEC-7 beringLight in wheels 3+

Aluminum, PP & Nylon

Handle: TPR

Wheels front: 120 mm 

Wheels back: 95 mm 

CE EN71-1-3

NOOS 

NEW NEW NEW NEW 
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PLAY TIME

Gear up for fun and safety 
with our classic kids’ bike helmets.

Designed to protect little heads during 
their biking adventures, the helmets 
come in a variety of trendy colors. 

European Standard 
DS/EN 1078 + A1:2012 

for cycling helmets.
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Safty Helmet
Size

PC Shell XXS (44-48 cm) 0-3 Y

EPS Liner XS (48-52 cm) 3-5 Y

Weight 225 g S (51-54 cm) 5-8 Y

7 Vent holes

CE EN1078

Milk Azure Blue Cozy Grey Lavender

HELS7725 HELS7525 HELS7625 HELS7426

ABS Shell Size

EPS Liner S (49-55 cm) 3-6 Y

Weight 340 g M (54-59 cm) 5-8 Y

11 Vent holes

CE EN1078

Safty Helmet - Toddler

Beige Pale Jade Black

HELM6123 HELM5024 HELM6223

NOOS NOOS NOOS 

NOOS NOOS 

NOOS NOOS NOOS 

Berry Rose

HELM6024 HELM6023

NEW 



Swim Mask

Swim Goggles 

Rosy Fern Azure Blue

SWIM1126 SWIM1226 SWIM9925

Rosy Fern Azure Blue

SWIG0826 SWIG0926 SWIG2925

Size

Non-Toxic Silicone 3-8 Y

PVC - Free of Phthalates 

CE EN71-1-3

Size

LFGB Silicone 3-8 Y

Free of Phthalates 

CE EN71-1-3

56

Vanilla Copenhagen’s 
quality goggles and swim masks 
are made of flexible and durable 
silicone in matching swim wear 
colors. Designed with clear UV 
protecting lenses for kids into 
the water – no matter their 
ability.

SWIM TIME



Baby Float – Double Chamber

Baby Float 

Azure Blue Craby Berry Dots Amber Striped Rosy Hearts

INBS0525 INBS0625 INBS0326 INBS0426

Size

Non-Toxic PVC ø50 cm - Inflated 

Free of Phthalates 

CE EN71-1-3

Size

Non-Toxic PVC ø60 cm - Inflated 

Free of Phthalates 

CE EN13138-3:2021

Fern Froggy Rose Swan Skyway Craby

INBS0325 INBS0225 INBS0524

Blue Shadow Craby French Rose Butterfly & Bow

INBS0526 INBS0526

Water Wings

57

Size

Non-Toxic PVC 18 x 15 cm

Free of Phthalates

CE EN13138-3:2021

Neon Hearts Neon Craby Neon Seashell

WVAT0126 WVAT0226 3011010105

CE marking is a key indicator of a       
product’s compliance with the European 
Union health, safety and environmental 

protection directives and regulations.Vanilla
Copenhagen’s fluorescent armbands 3Y+ are 

CE EN part 1 approved. Part 1 of CE EN 
applies to devices intended to safely assist 
beginners. Fluorescent colors that reflect 
more light than conventional colors, are

a requirement to ensure visibility. 
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Size

Non-Toxic PVC ø55 cm inflated 

Free of Phthalates 

CE EN71-1-3

Swim Ring

White Swan

INBS6624

Size

Non-Toxic PVC ø100 cm inflated 

Free of Phthalates 

CE EN71-1-3

Milk Swan

INPO1025

Size

Non-Toxic PVC ø60 cm - Inflated 

Free of Phthalates 

CE EN71-1-3

Baby Float with shade

Milk Swan

INBS0125

Kids Pool with shade
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SWIM VEST
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SWIM VEST
Newest 

approved certification 
CE European Standard: 

EN 13138-1: 2021
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Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 1-3 Y - 11-20 kg

Neoprene

With removable floats

YKK zipper 

Swim Vest w/ adjustable safety strap 

White Cream Happy Hearts Berry Lavender

NEVS3126 NEVS1826 NEVS1626

Fern Skyway Craby Beige Honeybee

NEVS1326 NEVS1426 NEVS2926

Azure Blue Amber Blue Shadow Blue Seersucker Honeybee

NEVS1526 NEVS3026 NEVS1226 SEVS3526

Rosy English Rose Liberty Beach English Rose Blue Seersucker Ladybug

NEVS3226 NEVS3326 NEVS3426 SEVS6626

NOOS 

NOOS 
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SWIM VEST
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Azure Blue Amber Blue Shadow Blue Seersucker Honeybee

NEOV1526 NEOV3026 NEOV1226 SENV3526

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 3-6 Y - 19-25 kg

Neoprene 6-8 Y - 24-35 kg

With removable floats 

YKK zipper 

Swim Vest 

Fern Skyway Craby Beige Honeybee

NEOV1326 NEOV1426 NEOV2926

White Cream Happy Hearts Berry Lavender

NEOV3126 NEOV1826 NEOV1626

Rosy English Rose Liberty Beach English Rose Blue Seersucker Ladybug

NEOV3226 NEOV3326 NEOV3426 SENV6626

NOOS 

NOOS 
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SWIM PANTS

Vanilla Copenhagen 
swim pants have one main 
purpose; to prevent fecal 

matter from entering a pool, 
bathtub or the sea. 



65

Swim Pants Neoprene

Skyway Craby Azure Blue Striped Milk Froggy Fern Striped

NEOP1924 NEOP0125 NEOP0325 NEOP2126

Blue Seersucker Blue Shadow Striped Beige Honeybee

SENP2726 NEOP3526 NEOP1626

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 0-3 M

Neoprene 3-6 M

6-12 M

1-2 Y

2-3 Y

3-4 Y

Blue Seersucker White Cream Happy Hearts Beige Ladybug Rosy Swan

SENP3626 NEOP2326 NEOP2226 NEOP2426

Lavender Beach English Rose Butterfly & Bow English Rose Liberty Beach Berry Dots

NEOP1025 NEOP2626 NEOP2526 NEOP0525

NOOS 

NOOS 

NOOS 

NOOS 
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Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 3-6 M

82% Polyester, 18% Elastane 6-9 M

YKK zipper on back 9-12 M

Crotch bottons 12-18 M

18-24 M

Baby Bathing Suit

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 12-18 M

82% Polyester, 18% Elastane 18-24 M

2-3 Y

3-4 Y

4-5 Y

5-6 Y

6-7 Y

7-8 Y

Bathing Suit

Rosy

UVSS4426

Berry Dots English Rose Butterfly & Bow

NEOP0925 NEOP2826

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 0-3 M

Neoprene 3-6 M

6-12 M

1-2 Y

2-3 Y

3-4 Y

Swimsuit

NOOS 

Rosy

UVBS0226
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Swim Shirt

English Rose Blue Shadow

UVSL9426 UVSL9526

English Rose Blue Shadow

UVSL3826 UVSL5926

Cardigan

English Rose

SSKI4824

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 2-4 Y
82% Polyester, 18% Elastane 4-6 Y
w/ inner panty 6-8 Y 

Swim Skirt Pants

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 3-6 M

82% Polyester, 18% Elastane 6-9 M

YKK zipper 9-12 M

1-2 Y

2-3 Y

3-4 Y

4-5 Y

5-6 Y

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 2-3 Y

82% Polyester, 18% Elastane 3-4 Y

YKK zipper 4-5 Y

5-6 Y

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 3-6 M

82% Polyester, 18% Elastane 6-9 M

9-12 M

12-18 M

18-24 M

Baby Swim Pants

Englsh Rose Butterfly & Bow Skyway Craby 

UVBI3626 UVBI3726
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SWIM WEAR

Vanilla Copenhagen's UV Swim Wear protects 
against the sun - UPF 50+. Only 2% of the 
sun's rays penetrating the fabric. It is not 

necessary to apply sunscreen where 
the swim wear covers the skin.
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Swim Bodysuit

White Cream Happy Hearts Skyway Craby Blue Seersucker

UVSS5026 UVSS3324 SESS8526

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 Size

YKK zipper 2-3 Y

82% Polyester, 18% Elastane 3-4 Y

4-5 Y

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 3-6 M

82% Polyester, 18% Elastane 6-9 M

YKK zipper + crotch buttons 9-12 M

12-18 M

18-24 M

Baby Bodysuit

White Cream Happy Hearts Skyway Craby Fern Striped English Rose Butterfly & Bow

UVBS4826 UVBS4126 UVBS4326 UVBS4626

Swim Pants Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 3-4 Y

82% Polyester, 18% Elastane 4-5 Y

5-6 Y

Skyway Craby Fern Striped

UVSP4324 UVSP3726
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SWIM WEAR
OEKO-TEX® 

enables consumers and 
companies to make responsible 

decisions which protect our 
planet for future generations. 
The testing and certification 

process on which standards are 
based guarantees maximum 

consumer 
safety. 
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Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 3-4 Y

Seersucker; 4-5 Y

52% Polyester, 41% Nylon, 7% Spandex 5-6 Y

6-7 Y

7-8 Y

8-9 Y

9-10 Y

Swim Shorts

Blue Honeybee    

SESH3926

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 3-4 Y

Seersucker; 4-5 Y

52% Polyester, 41% Nylon, 7% Spandex 5-6 Y

6-7 Y

7-8 Y

Blue Ladybug

SEBK4226

Bikini

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 3-6 M

Seersucker; 6-9 M

52% Polyester, 41% Nylon, 7% Spandex 9-12 M

12-18 M

18-24 M

Baby Romper Swim Dress

Blue Ladybug

SESS4026

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 S 48-50 - 1-2 Y 

Seersucker; M 50-52 - 3-6 Y

52% Polyester, 41% Nylon, 7% Spandex L 52-54 - 6-10 Y

Sun Bucket Hat 

Blue Bow

SESC5726
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Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 0-6 M

82% Polyester 6-12 M

18% Elastane 1-2 Y

Sun Hat Adjustable

Blue Shadow Milk English Rose

UVSB4025 UVSB4525 UVSB3125

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 0-12 M

82% Polyester 1-2 Y

18% Elastane 2-4 Y

Blue Shadow Fern Green Azure Blue

UVSC6224 UVSC4125 UVSC4025

Sun Hat

Rosy English Rose Lavender 

UVSC5226 UVSC6324 UVSC4525

Berry Beige

UVSB5625 UVSB4726
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SWIM WEAR
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Vanilla Copenhagen's UV Swim Shoes protects feet from the sun, slippery, uneven and                    
hot surfaces. UV swim shoes are comfortable both wet and dry. UV Swim Shoes are easy to put 
on and take off. They are made of elastic, breathable and quick-drying fabric with a non-slip sole.      

Size

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 20/21

85% Polyester 22/23

15% Elastane 24/25

26/27

28/29

Blue Shadow Azure Blue Fern Green 

UVSH2123 UVSH1625 UVSH1425

Swim Shoes

Rosy Lavender English Rose Berry 

UVSH6226 UVSH6626 UVSH1025 UVSH1125

Size

Seersucker; 52% Polyester, 41% Nylon, 7% Spandex 20/21

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 22/23

24/25

26/27

28/29

Swim Shoes

Blue Seersucker Blue with frills

UVSH5326 UVSH6426
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Vanilla Copenhagen part of GEMINI A/S

Lyngbyvej 415
DK-2820 Gentofte

info@vanillacopenhagen.dk
+45 70207140

mailto:info@vanillacopenhagen.dk
http://www.vanillacopenhagen.dk/
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